
 

  

EASY READ SUMMARY 

 

 

Kerbs is a play by  
Michael Southan. 

 

 

 

Kerbs is a play about two young people. 

 

Lucy     David   
 

 

 

    

    

     



Lucy’s Mum is in the play. 

Her name is Carol.   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy and David  

met on a dating app. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy and David  

are both wheelchair users. 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

Lucy and David go on a date. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy has an accident and hurts her arm. 

She has to go to hospital. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Carol visits Lucy  

in the hospital. 

 

 

 

 



 

Carol is worried about Lucy. 

Carol didn’t know Lucy was on a date. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy and Carol argue at home. 

Lucy feels that Carol is too protective. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy and David meet in a bar. 

They want to be alone so they can have sex. 

 

 

 

 



They decide to go  

to a caravan to be alone together. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Their friend Toni  

goes with them to help Lucy. 

Toni and Carol are played by the same actor.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The caravan is in a place  

called Minehead. 

 

 

 



Lucy, David and Toni  

all get the train to Minehead. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy is disappointed  

when they arrive at the caravan. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy and David argue and he leaves. 

 

 

 

 

 



Lucy and Toni  

go looking for David. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

David is in a club,  

singing Karaoke. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy tells David she is sorry  

they argued. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Lucy and David have sex but  

it’s not as good as they hoped it would be. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The next day, Lucy and David  

go to the amusements. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

It is raining. 

Lucy and David feel annoyed with each other. 

 

 

 

 



Lucy and David go to Laser Quest.  

They shoot at each other and have fun. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy and David kiss and make up. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy and David  

have sex again and it’s amazing! 

 

 

 

 



 

Lucy and David go home. 

They are happy together. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lucy and David (and Toni) 

are planning their next holiday! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The End. 


